
Spare Parts Catalogue

Pressure Washers

Power - when you need it - where you need it
westinghouseoutdoorpower.com.au

WPX2700 WPX3200



2022-05-24 Page 1

Item  Description Qty per 
Machine

Part
Number

Spare Parts
Model:	 WPX2700
First Serial No:	 W271021A100
Last Serial No:	

Parts List Revision:	 2021-09
Sub-Assembly:	 Ancillaries
Illustration:	 9347923001372EV R01 2021-08-25

1 Engine DH212 1 DJ 1148212110045

2 Detergent Tank Assembly 1 DJ 80100003

2.1 Detergent Tank Cap 1 DJ 814011-221

2.2 Detergent Tank 1 DJ 814032-017

2.3 Bolt M6X45 4 DJ 91860

2.4 Flat Washer M6 4 DJ 94220

2.5 Nut M6 4 DJ 90023

3 Foot Assembly 1 DJ 80210003

3.1 Nut M8 1 DJ 90039

3.2 Rubber Pad 1 DJ 813008

4 Lower Spray Gun Holder Assembly 1 DJ 80190002

4.1 Bolt M6X45 1 DJ 91860

4.2 Flat Washer M6 2 DJ 94220

4.3 Nut M6 1 DJ 90023

4.4 Lower Spray Gun Holder 1 DJ 814016

5 Wheel Assembly 1 DJ 80090004

5.1 Wheel 2 DJ 812001-131

5.2 Axle 2 DJ 816005

5.3 R-Clip 2 DJ 816004

6 Frame 1 DJ 80020005

6.1 Baseplate 1 DJ 815017-206

6.2 Nut M8 8 DJ 90018

6.3 Vibration Isolator 4 DJ 813042

6.4 Cable Clip 3 DJ 210801

6.5 Spring Buckle 2 DJ 816006

7 Handle Assembly 1 DJ 80030006

7.1 Handle 1 DJ 815466-206

7.2 Handle Foam 1 DJ 813005-052

8 Upper Spray Gun Holder Assembly 1 DJ 80140001

8.1 Upper Spray Gun Holder 1 DJ 814154

8.2 Push Fit Rivet 1 DJ 814001

9 Panel Assembly 1 DJ 80110006

9.1 Nut M6 1 DJ 90024

9.2 Flat Washer 6X12 2 DJ 94221

9.3 Bolt M6X50 1 DJ 91811

9.4 Nozzle Sleeve 4 DJ 813001

9.5 Hose and Nozzles Holder 1 DJ 814188-221



2022-05-24

Item  Description Qty per 
Machine

Part
Number

Page 2

Spare Parts
Model:	 WPX2700
First Serial No:	 W271021A100
Last Serial No:	

Parts List Revision:	 2021-09
Sub-Assembly:	 Ancillaries
Illustration:	 9347923001372EV R01 2021-08-25

9.6 Push Fit Rivet 3 DJ 814001

10 Pump Assembly 1 DJ 80400006

10.1 Thermal Relief Valve 1 DJ 8795

10.2 High Pressure Outlet 1 DJ 8794

10.3 Water Inlet 1 DJ 8856

11 Lance 1 DJ 817110

12 Spray Gun 1 DJ 817088-219

13 Nozzle Cleaning Tool Assembly 1 DJ 80610002

13.1 Nozzle Cleaning Tool 1 DJ 816010

13.2 Nozzle Cleaning Tool Cover 1 DJ 811004

14 High Pressure Hose 1 DJ 811557

15 Detergent Siphon Tube 1 DJ 811002

16 Spray Nozzle Set 1 DJ 80600002

16.1 Nozzle 1 DJ 817008

16.2 Nozzle 1 DJ 817010

16.3 Nozzle 1 DJ 817011

16.4 Nozzle 1 DJ 817085

17 Engine Oil Bottle 1 DJ 99647



2022-05-24 Page 3

Spare Parts

Drawing No: 9347923001372EV Date: 2021-08-25 Rev: 01



2022-05-24

Item  Description Qty per 
Machine

Part
Number

Page 4

Spare Parts
Model:	 WPX2700
First Serial No:	 W271021A100
Last Serial No:	

Parts List Revision:	 2021-09
Sub-Assembly:	 Powertrain
Illustration:	 1148212110045EV R01 2021-08-25

1 Crankcase Assembly 1 DJ 50120053

1.1 Crankcase 1 DJ 240210

1.2 Bearing 1 DJ 93009

1.3 Oil Seal 1 DJ 93507

1.4 Governor Assembly 1 DJ 244302

1.5 Swing Rod 1 DJ 243901

1.6 Swing Rod Washer 1 DJ 96804

1.7 Control Arm Clip 1 DJ 243902

1.8 Bolt, Drain Plug 2 DJ 91816

1.9 Washer, Drain Plug 2 DJ 94007

1.10 Windshield Assembly 1 DJ 245702

1.11 Bolt M6X20 1 DJ 91330

1.12 Q Shape Clip 1 DJ 240802

1.13 Oil Level Sensor 1 DJ 245102

1.14 Bolt M6X16 2 DJ 91329

1.15 Oil Level Switch 1 DJ 245104

1.16 Bolt M6X12 1 DJ 91325

2 Wind Duct Assembly 1 DJ 50130013

2.1 Wind Duct 1 DJ 240501

2.2 Bolt M6X12 2 DJ 91325

3 Camshaft Assembly 1 DJ 50150004

3.1 Valve Lifter 2 DJ 246102

3.2 Camshaft 1 DJ 242003

3.3 Rod, Push 2 DJ 241901

4 Crankshaft Assembly 1 DJ 240346

5 Crankcase Cover Assembly 1 DJ 50200030

5.1 Bearing 1 DJ 93009

5.2 Oil Seal 1 DJ 93507

5.3 Pin 2 DJ 240904

5.4 Crankcase Cover 1 DJ 240104

5.5 Oil Plug 1 DJ 241401-138

5.6 Oil Fill Plug & Dipstick 1 DJ 245601-138

5.7 Gasket ,Crankcase 1 DJ 96041

5.8 Bolt M8X30 6 DJ 91347

6 Speed Controller Assembly 1 DJ 50060023

6.1 Governor Arm 1 DJ 244001

6.2 Bolt M6X12 2 DJ 91325



2022-05-24

Item  Description Qty per 
Machine

Part
Number

Page 5

Spare Parts
Model:	 WPX2700
First Serial No:	 W271021A100
Last Serial No:		

Parts List Revision:	 2021-09
Sub-Assembly:	 Powertrain
Illustration:	 1148212110045EV R01 2021-08-25

6.3 Throttle Lever 1 DJ 242701

6.4 Speed Regulating Spring C 1 DJ 244201

6.5 Speed Controller 1 DJ 244406

6.6 Speed Regulating Spring B 1 DJ 244103

7 Muffler and Spark Arrester Assembly 1 DJ 50240019

7.1 Gasket 1 DJ 96054

7.2 Muffler and Spark Arrester 1 DJ 243768

7.3 Spring Washer 2 DJ 94206

7.4 Nut M8 2 DJ 90011

8 Fuel Tank Assembly 1 DJ 50250038

8.1 Nut M6 2 DJ 90016

8.2 Fuel Tank 1 DJ 243130-116

8.2.1 Strainer 1 DJ 246901

8.3 Bolt M6X28 1 DJ 91333

8.4 Fuel Cap 1 DJ 243604

8.5 Fuel Hose 1 DJ 95405L

8.6 Fuel Hose Clip 1 DJ 94403

8.7 Fuel Hose Clip 1 DJ 94404

9 Cylinder Head Cover Assembly 1 DJ 50010025

9.1 Bolt M6X12 4 DJ 91325

9.2 Cylinder Head Cover Gasket 1 DJ 96045

9.3 Cylinder Head Cover 1 DJ 241111

9.4 Blast Pipe 1 DJ 95603

10 Cylinder Head Assembly 1 DJ 50020040

10.1 Cylinder Head 1 DJ 241011

10.2 Valve, In 1 DJ 241704

10.3 Valve Exhaust 1 DJ 245904

10.4 Retainer, Spring 1 DJ 241806

10.5 Spring, Valve 2 DJ 246001

10.6 Seat, Valve Spring, In 1 DJ 241801

10.7 Seat, Valve Spring, Ex 1 DJ 241802

10.8 Plate, Push Rod Guide 1 DJ 242202

10.9 Adjuster Rocker Arm 2 DJ 91818

10.10 Rotator 1 DJ 241804

10.11 Air Inlet Stud Bolt 2 DJ 91006

10.12 Stud Bolt 2 DJ 91007

10.13 Pin 2 DJ 240905



2022-05-24

Item  Description Qty per 
Machine

Part
Number

Page 6

Spare Parts
Model:	 WPX2700
First Serial No:	 W271021A100
Last Serial No:	

Parts List Revision:	 2021-09
Sub-Assembly:	 Powertrain
Illustration:	 1148212110045EV R01 2021-08-25

10.14 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1 DJ 96058

10.15 Bolt M8X60 4 DJ 91359

10.16 Rocker Arm 2 DJ 242101

10.17 Intake Gasket 1 DJ 96047

10.18 Carburetor Connection Block 1 DJ 242301

11 Spark Plug 1 DJ 97109

12 Air Filter Assembly 1 DJ 50030067

12.1 Gasket 1 DJ 94226

12.2 Air Filter Element 1 DJ 5322

12.3 Nut M6 2 DJ 90030

13 Carburetor Assembly 1 DJ 50040107

13.1 Carburetor 1 DJ 242816-243

13.2 Gasket, Carburettor 1 DJ 96051

14 Piston Assembly 1 DJ 50050013

14.1 Piston 1 DJ 241208

14.2 Piston Ring Set 1 DJ 241606

14.3 Connecting Rod 1 DJ 241503

14.4 Pin, Piston 1 DJ 245503

14.5 Clip, Piston 2 DJ 241301

15 Ignition Coil Assembly 1 DJ 50100037

15.1 Ignition Coil 1 DJ 97516

15.2 Bolt M6X25 2 DJ 91331

16 Flywheel Assembly 1 DJ 50180007

16.1 Flywheel 1 DJ 240401

16.2 Impeller 1 DJ 244601

16.3 Starter Pulley 1 DJ 244502

16.4 Impeller Nut M14X1.5 1 DJ 90003

17 Recoil Starter Set 1 DJ 50090052

17.1 Bolt M6X12 4 DJ 91325

17.2 Recoil Starter 1 DJ 244791-221E

17.2.1 Recoil 1 DJ 5980-116

17.2.2 Pull Handle 1 DJ 5914-243

17.3 Engine Control Switch 1 DJ 245205-243



2022-05-24 Page 7

Spare Parts

Drawing No: 1148212110045EV Date: 2021-08-25 Rev: 01



2022-05-24

Item  Description Qty per 
Machine

Part
Number

Page 8

Spare Parts
Model:	 WPX3200
First Serial No:	 W321021A100
Last Serial No:	

Parts List Revision:	 2021-09
Sub-Assembly:	 Ancillaries
Illustration:	 9347923001389EV R01 2021-08-25

1 Engine DH212 1 DJ 1148212110045

2 Detergent Tank Assembly 1 DJ 80100003

2.1 Detergent Tank Cap 1 DJ 814011-221

2.2 Detergent Tank 1 DJ 814032-017

2.3 Bolt M6X45 4 DJ 91860

2.4 Flat Washer M6 4 DJ 94220

2.5 Nut M6 4 DJ 90023

3 Foot Assembly 1 DJ 80210003

3.1 Nut M8 1 DJ 90039

3.2 Rubber Pad 1 DJ 813008

4 Lower Spray Gun Holder Assembly 1 DJ 80190002

4.1 Bolt M6X45 1 DJ 91860

4.2 Flat Washer M6 2 DJ 94220

4.3 Nut M6 1 DJ 90023

4.4 Lower Spray Gun Holder 1 DJ 814016

5 Wheel Assembly 1 DJ 80090004

5.1 Wheel 2 DJ 812001-131

5.2 Axle 2 DJ 816005

5.3 R-Clip 2 DJ 816004

6 Frame 1 DJ 80020005

6.1 Baseplate 1 DJ 815017-206

6.2 Nut M8 8 DJ 90018

6.3 Vibration Isolator 4 DJ 813042

6.4 Cable Clip 3 DJ 210801

6.5 Spring Buckle 2 DJ 816006

7 Handle Assembly 1 DJ 80030006

7.1 Handle 1 DJ 815466-206

7.2 Handle Foam 1 DJ 813005-052

8 Upper Spray Gun Holder Assembly 1 DJ 80140001

8.1 Upper Spray Gun Holder 1 DJ 814154

8.2 Push Fit Rivet 1 DJ 814001

9 Panel Assembly 1 DJ 80110005

9.1 Nut M6 1 DJ 90024

9.2 Flat Washer 6X12 2 DJ 94221

9.3 Bolt M6X50 1 DJ 91811

9.4 Nozzle Sleeve 5 DJ 813001

9.5 Hose and Nozzles Holder 1 DJ 814191-221



2022-05-24

Item  Description Qty per 
Machine

Part
Number

Page 9

Spare Parts
Model:	 WPX3200
First Serial No:	 W321021A100
Last Serial No:	

Parts List Revision:	 2021-09
Sub-Assembly:	 Ancillaries
Illustration:	 9347923001389EV R01 2021-08-25

9.6 Push Fit Rivet 3 DJ 814001

10 Pump Assembly 1 DJ 80400007

10.1 Thermal Relief Valve 1 DJ 8795

10.2 High Pressure Outlet 1 DJ 8794

10.3 Water Inlet 1 DJ 8856

11 Lance 1 DJ 817110

12 Spray Gun 1 DJ 817088-219

13 Nozzle Cleaning Tool Assembly 1 DJ 80610002

13.1 Nozzle Cleaning Tool 1 DJ 816010

13.2 Nozzle Cleaning Tool Cover 1 DJ 811004

14 High Pressure Hose 1 DJ 811557

15 Detergent Siphon Tube 1 DJ 811002

16 Spray Nozzle Set 1 DJ 80600001

16.1 Nozzle 1 DJ 817008

16.2 Nozzle 1 DJ 817009

16.3 Nozzle 1 DJ 817010

16.4 Nozzle 1 DJ 817011

16.5 Nozzle 1 DJ 817085

17 Engine Oil Bottle 1 DJ 99647



2022-05-24 Page 10

Spare Parts

Drawing No: 9347923001389EV Date: 2021-08-25 Rev: 01



2022-05-24

Item  Description Qty per 
Machine

Part
Number

Page 11

Spare Parts
Model:	 WPX3200
First Serial No:	 W321021A100
Last Serial No:		

Parts List Revision:	 2021-09
Sub-Assembly:	 Powertrain
Illustration:	 1148212110045EV R01 2021-08-25

1 Crankcase Assembly 1 DJ 50120053

1.1 Crankcase 1 DJ 240210

1.2 Bearing 1 DJ 93009

1.3 Oil Seal 1 DJ 93507

1.4 Governor Assembly 1 DJ 244302

1.5 Swing Rod 1 DJ 243901

1.6 Swing Rod Washer 1 DJ 96804

1.7 Control Arm Clip 1 DJ 243902

1.8 Bolt, Drain Plug 2 DJ 91816

1.9 Washer, Drain Plug 2 DJ 94007

1.10 Windshield Assembly 1 DJ 245702

1.11 Bolt M6X20 1 DJ 91330

1.12 Q Shape Clip 1 DJ 240802

1.13 Oil Level Sensor 1 DJ 245102

1.14 Bolt M6X16 2 DJ 91329

1.15 Oil Level Switch 1 DJ 245104

1.16 Bolt M6X12 1 DJ 91325

2 Wind Duct Assembly 1 DJ 50130013

2.1 Wind Duct 1 DJ 240501

2.2 Bolt M6X12 2 DJ 91325

3 Camshaft Assembly 1 DJ 50150004

3.1 Valve Lifter 2 DJ 246102

3.2 Camshaft 1 DJ 242003

3.3 Rod, Push 2 DJ 241901

4 Crankshaft Assembly 1 DJ 240346

5 Crankcase Cover Assembly 1 DJ 50200030

5.1 Bearing 1 DJ 93009

5.2 Oil Seal 1 DJ 93507

5.3 Pin 2 DJ 240904

5.4 Crankcase Cover 1 DJ 240104

5.5 Oil Plug 1 DJ 241401-138

5.6 Oil Fill Plug & Dipstick 1 DJ 245601-138

5.7 Gasket ,Crankcase 1 DJ 96041

5.8 Bolt M8X30 6 DJ 91347

6 Speed Controller Assembly 1 DJ 50060023

6.1 Governor Arm 1 DJ 244001

6.2 Bolt M6X12 2 DJ 91325



2022-05-24

Item  Description Qty per 
Machine

Part
Number

Page 12

Spare Parts
Model:	 WPX3200
First Serial No:	 W321021A100
Last Serial No:	

Parts List Revision:	 2021-09
Sub-Assembly:	 Powertrain
Illustration:	 1148212110045EV R01 2021-08-25

6.3 Throttle Lever 1 DJ 242701

6.4 Speed Regulating Spring C 1 DJ 244201

6.5 Speed Controller 1 DJ 244406

6.6 Speed Regulating Spring B 1 DJ 244103

7 Muffler and Spark Arrester Assembly 1 DJ 50240019

7.1 Gasket 1 DJ 96054

7.2 Muffler and Spark Arrester 1 DJ 243768

7.3 Spring Washer 2 DJ 94206

7.4 Nut M8 2 DJ 90011

8 Fuel Tank Assembly 1 DJ 50250038

8.1 Nut M6 2 DJ 90016

8.2 Fuel Tank 1 DJ 243130-116

8.2.1 Strainer 1 DJ 246901

8.3 Bolt M6X28 1 DJ 91333

8.4 Fuel Cap 1 DJ 243604

8.5 Fuel Hose 1 DJ 95405L

8.6 Fuel Hose Clip 1 DJ 94403

8.7 Fuel Hose Clip 1 DJ 94404

9 Cylinder Head Cover Assembly 1 DJ 50010025

9.1 Bolt M6X12 4 DJ 91325

9.2 Cylinder Head Cover Gasket 1 DJ 96045

9.3 Cylinder Head Cover 1 DJ 241111

9.4 Blast Pipe 1 DJ 95603

10 Cylinder Head Assembly 1 DJ 50020040

10.1 Cylinder Head 1 DJ 241011

10.2 Valve, In 1 DJ 241704

10.3 Valve, Exhaust 1 DJ 245904

10.4 Retainer, Spring 1 DJ 241806

10.5 Spring, Valve 2 DJ 246001

10.6 Seat, Valve Spring, In 1 DJ 241801

10.7 Seat, Valve Spring, Ex 1 DJ 241802

10.8 Plate, Push Rod Guide 1 DJ 242202

10.9 Adjuster Rocker Arm 2 DJ 91818

10.10 Rotator 1 DJ 241804

10.11 Air Inlet Stud Bolt 2 DJ 91006

10.12 Stud Bolt 2 DJ 91007

10.13 Pin 2 DJ 240905



2022-05-24

Item  Description Qty per 
Machine

Part
Number

Page 13

Spare Parts
Model:	 WPX3200
First Serial No:	 W321021A100
Last Serial No:	

Parts List Revision:	 2021-09
Sub-Assembly:	 Powertrain
Illustration:	 1148212110045EV R01 2021-08-25

10.14 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1 DJ 96058

10.15 Bolt M8X60 4 DJ 91359

10.16 Rocker Arm 2 DJ 242101

10.17 Intake Gasket 1 DJ 96047

10.18 Carburetor Connection Block 1 DJ 242301

11 Spark Plug 1 DJ 97109

12 Air Filter Assembly 1 DJ 50030067

12.1 Gasket 1 DJ 94226

12.2 Air Filter Element 1 DJ 5322

12.3 Nut M6 2 DJ 90030

13 Carburetor Assembly 1 DJ 50040107

13.1 Carburetor 1 DJ 242816-243

13.2 Gasket, Carburettor 1 DJ 96051

14 Piston Assembly 1 DJ 50050013

14.1 Piston 1 DJ 241208

14.2 Piston Ring Set 1 DJ 241606

14.3 Connecting Rod 1 DJ 241503

14.4 Pin, Piston 1 DJ 245503

14.5 Clip, Piston 2 DJ 241301

15 Ignition Coil Assembly 1 DJ 50100037

15.1 Ignition Coil 1 DJ 97516

15.2 Bolt M6X25 2 DJ 91331

16 Flywheel Assembly 1 DJ 50180007

16.1 Flywheel 1 DJ 240401

16.2 Impeller 1 DJ 244601

16.3 Starter Pulley 1 DJ 244502

16.4 Impeller Nut M14X1.5 1 DJ 90003

17 Recoil Starter Set 1 DJ 50090052

17.1 Bolt M6X12 4 DJ 91325

17.2 Recoil Starter 1 DJ 244791-221E

17.2.1 Recoil 1 DJ 5980-116

17.2.2 Pull Handle 1 DJ 5914-243

17.3 Engine Control Switch 1 DJ 245205-243



2022-05-24 Page 14

Spare Parts

Drawing No: 1148212110045EV Date: 2021-08-25 Rev: 01




